11-13-2003

	Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)					
	Tab settings	9102				
Ī		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	Name of conveying party(ies): Edward H. Greenwald, Sr.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DTE PepTec, Inc.				
	11.10-03	Internal Address:				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No					
ŀ	3. Nature of conveyance:	1				
	Assignment	Summit Center, Suite 105 Street Address: 1001 Corporate Drive				
Ì	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other					
		City: Canonsburg State: PA Zip: 15317				
	Execution Date: October 10, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🥻 No				
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
	Name: Paul A. Spurgeon					
	Internal Address:	Enclosed				
		Authorized to be charged to deposit scount				
	Summit Center, Suite 105 Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:				
	1001 Corporate Drive	10. Z				
2003 1	DEVINE: Canonshurg PA Zip. 15317	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
8021	240.00 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Edward H. Greenwald, Sr. Name of Person Signing	Stepature October 10, 2003				
1	- -	′′ ′′				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Sample Form	(former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)
-------------	-------------------	-----------

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

	·		<u>-</u> `		
Fdrard U	Croorwold	c-	7 Church		L
Whereas, I, Edward H.					
referred to as patentee, did "A" for description				(See attached	Exhibit
A tor woodap	M OI CHE PET	CHLD GOV	Bucas		
		•			*
No	, dated			; and wnereas	, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,	Tee				
Whereas, DTE PepTec,	inc.		-		
of					
			_		
hereinafter referred to as "as Summit Center, Su	-	-			
	100, 100	T OOTPOLO	TE BILLO		
Canonsburg City of			Pennsylva	nia 15317	
is desirous of acquiring the					
Now, therefore, in considera	tion of the sum of_	Ten	dollars (\$_10	.00), the	receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other go					
unto said assignee the entire	right, title and inte	rest in and to	the said Patent afor	resaid; the same to b	e held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his	own use and behod	of, and for his	legal representative	s and assigns, to the	full end of the term
for which said Patent is gran	ted, as fully and en	itirely as the	same would have be	en held by me had th	is assignment and
sale not been made.		•			
Executed this	10Th	day of _	October	, ₂₀ 03	
		<u> </u>			
at Canonsburg, Penn	sylvania	·			
Notarial S Charlotte T. Greenwald					
Cecil Twp., Washin My Commission Expir	ngton County			,	
Member, Pennsylvania As			1	1 ///	160
·			A)	well of MIL	WAY
			Edwar	rd H. Greenwal	e) I. Sr.
State of Pennsylvania					.,
County of Washing Ton		T 0	11 0		-
Before me personally appear					
and acknowledge the foregoing		e his free act	and deed this 1014	day	
of <u>October</u> ,20 <u>0</u>	3	•			· 1
			Ch	alotto T La	eenwall
Seal				(Notary	Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

REEL: 014669 FRAME: 0931

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DEWATERING

U.S. Patent Number:

5,795,484

Date of Patent:

August 18, 1998

Application Number:

436,761

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DEWATERING

U.S. Patent Number:

5,413,703

Date of Patent:

May 9, 1995

Application Number:

95,862

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DEWATERING

U.S. Patent Number:

5,236,596

Date of Patent:

August 17, 1993

Application Number:

735,386

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING A COAL-WATER MIXTURE

U.S. Patent Number:

4,662,894

Date of Patent:

May 5, 1987

Application Number:

756,183

PROCESS FOR REMOVING SULPHUR AND ASH FROM COAL

U.S. Patent Number:

4,537,599

Date of Patent:

August 27, 1985

Application Number:

598,979

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING A COAL-WATER MIXTURE

U.S. Patent Number:

4,521,218

Date of Patent:

June 4, 1985

Application Number:

RECORDED: 11/10/2003

581,538

#13329 v1 - U.S.Patents

PATENT REEL: 014669 FRAME: 0932